COFFICE

Atty Docket: 32140.80

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	100852390	
mrs) 10-14-98	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Intermec Technologies Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes Ano 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): (2a.) Name: INTERMEC IP CORP. Address: 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4867
	3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	(2b.) Name Address:
	Execution Date: October 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □yes 🍎no
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/999,384 (Filed: 12/18/97) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Berliner Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/16/)1 FC:	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 998 JSHABAZZ 00000065 08999384 61 40.00 0P	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
`	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 13, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 7
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION. corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 6001 - 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-9280 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/999,384, filed December 18, 1997, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1998, on Reel 9151 and Frame 0362, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 360 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-4867 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said Patent Applications aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor agrees to the foregoing through its authorized officer this _____ 5 + ___ day of ____ o crose ____, 1998.

INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Assistant Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee hereby consents to the foregoing through its authorized officer this ブレル assignment dav OCTOBER , 1998.

INTERMEC IP CORP.

Assistant Secretary

211/16092.01

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0396**